TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SAirGroup In Nachlassliquidation		07/15/2009	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Swiss International Air Lines Ltd.	
Street Address:	41 Pinelawn Road	
City:	Melville	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11747	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0717686	SWISSAIR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)851-8383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jmeadway@eckertseamans.com

Correspondent Name: Jay K. Meadway
Address Line 1: Two Liberty Place

Address Line 2: 50 S. 16th Street, 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	295300.00001 (ASSIGNMENT)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jay K. Meadway	
Signature:	/Jay K. Meadway/	
Date:	07/22/2009	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004028 FRAME: 0958

OP \$40,00 0717686

900139204

Total Attachments: 2

source=SAIRGROUP TO SWISS INT'L TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (M0748593)#page1.tif source=SAIRGROUP TO SWISS INT'L TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (M0748593)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004028 FRAME: 0959

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, SAirGroup In Nachlassliquidation ("SAir"), a Switzerland corporation having an address of Goldbach-Center, Seestrasse 39 c/o Karl Wuthrich, Temporary Trustee of SAirGroup In Nachlassliquidation, Wenger, Plattner Kusnacht-Zurich CH-8700, or its predecessors-in-interest, have used and own the registered trademark identified on attached Schedule A (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Swiss International Air Lines Ltd. ("Swiss International"), a Switzerland corporation having an address of 41 Pinelawn Road, Melville, New York, 11747, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark; and

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of said registrations be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and other appropriate Patent and Trademark Offices.

NOW THERFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, said SAir hereby assigns to said Swiss International all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, and the registration thereof as set forth in Schedule A, and all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements and said trademark, and the right to sue for and recover the same.

By: Karl Wuthn Name: Liquidated

Title:

Dated: 15/07/2001

TRADEMARK

: 004028 FRAME: 0960

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u> U.S. Reg. No. Registered Services

SWISSAIR 0717686 Air Transportation of Passengers, Freight and Mail. June 27, 1961

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004028 FRAME: 0961